30"
29 1/2"
9/10"
24 1/8"
28 3/32"
Allow at least 23 1/4"
clearance for door depth
when it is open.
29 1/2"
30"
9 7/8"
24 5/8"
28"
9 7/8"
9/10"
30" ELECTRIC WALL OVEN E30EW75DSS
Configuration Single
OVEN FEATURES
Oven Cavity 4.2 Cu. Ft.
Blue Porcelain Interior Walls Yes
Precision Cook 3™ Element Convection Yes
Self-Cleaning w/Auto Safety Latch™ Yes
Self-Cleaning Cycle Temperature 850° F (454° C)
Self-Cleaning Rack Removal Alert Yes
Smooth Glide Racks 3
Standard Racks 1
Clearview™ Halogen Front Lighting Yes
Dual Radiant™ Baking System Yes
Eight-Pass Bake & Broil Yes
Porcelain Broiler Pan with Grill Yes
CONTROL PANEL FEATURES
Electronic Oven Control Yes
Electronic Clock /Timer Yes
Electronic Temperature Display Yes
Automatic Oven – Delay, Cook & Off Yes
Child-Resistant Lockout Yes
Automatic Oven Shutoff – 12 Hour Yes
Auto Set™ Control – Convection Yes
Programmable for °F or °C Yes
Integrated Halogen Oven Light – Touch Pad Yes
DOOR STYLE
Clearview™ Dual-Sided Glass Oven Door Yes
Removable Door Yes
Stainless Door Handle /Towel Bar Yes
SPECIFICATIONS
Interior Oven Cavity –
Width 24-1/8"
Height 16-1/2"
Depth 18-1/32"
Undercounter Installation Yes
Amps @ 240 /208 Volts 16.6 /14.4 Amps
Connected Load (kW Rating) - 240 /208 Volts 4.0 /3.0kW
Bake Element - 240 /208 Volts 3400W
Broil Element - 240 /208 Volts 4000W
Armored Electrical Cable Included
Product Weight 168 Lbs.
Shipping Weight 191 Lbs.
UPC (0-12505-) 08555-5
NOTE: Always consult local and/or national electric codes. Refer to Product Installation
Guide for detailed installation instructions or visit us on the web at www.electroluxusa.com.
WARMER DRAWER E30WD75DSS
FEATURES
Humidity Control Yes
Element “ON” Blue Pilot Light Yes
Stainless Steel Drawer Interior Yes
Half Rack Yes
SPECIFICATIONS
Depth w/Drawer Open (Including Handle) 43-3/8"
Voltage Rating 120V/600W/
60Hz/5 Amps
60" Electrical Cable Included
Carton Size –
Width 33-5/8"
Depth 29-1/4"
Height 13-1/4"
Product Weight 49 Lbs.
Shipping Weight 60 Lbs.
UPC (0-12505-) 08576-0
NOTE: Always consult local and/or national electric codes. Refer to Product Installation
Guide for detailed installation instructions or visit us on the web at www.electroluxusa.com.